Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
101100		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
CBS Corporation (formerly known as Westinghouse Electric Corporation)	Name: Address:	Westinghouse Government Environ- mental Services Company LLC Law Department - IPS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	P.O. Box 355 Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0355 4350 Northern Pike
7-22-99	Additional name(s) & add	Monroeville, PA 15146-2866 ress(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/22/99		
Execution Date: 3/22/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): SEE ATTA		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved: 4
Name:Patricia LeshnockAddress:Westinghouse Electric Co. LLCLaw Department - IPSP.O. Box 355Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0355Street Address:4350 Northern PikeMonroeville, PA 15146-2866		
	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <u>\$ 160.00</u>
		to charge to deposit account above fee ditional fees.
	8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	number:50-0947 py of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/1999 MTHAI1 00000082 500947 5061858 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	160E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of Patricia Leshnock Name of Person Signing Signature	locument. Historick re	<u>7/22/99</u> Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

WGES

# SCHEDULE 'A' U.S. PATENTS

 $\underline{GTS}$ 

Docket No.	Pat No.	Grant Dt
52608 52613 58394 58395	5061858 4806771 5222619 5335807	290C1991 21FE1989 29JE1993 09AU1994

## WGES

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS, KNOW-HOW AND RELATED RIGHTS

WHEREAS, CBS CORPORATION, formerly known as WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal offices in New York, New York ("ASSIGNOR") and WGNH Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WGNH"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 25, 1998 (the "Agreement"), pertaining to the sale by ASSIGNOR of certain of its assets (the "Acquired Assets" as defined in the Agreement) relating to the GESCO Businesses to WGNH; and

WHEREAS, WGNH, by that certain GESCO Assignment and Assumption Agreement among WGNH, Westinghouse Government Environmental Services Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ("WGES") and Westinghouse Government Services Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ("WGS") (the "GESCO Assumption Agreement"), of even date herewith, desires the U.S. patents, patent applications, inventions, invention disclosures under evaluation, know-how, formulae, processes, procedures, research records, records of inventions, test information, market surveys and marketing know-how, utility models, trade secrets and trade secret rights within the Acquired Assets that (i) are primarily used or held for use in, or that primarily relate to or arise out of the conduct of the Safe Sites, WIPP, Anniston, Government Technical Services Division and West Valley Contracts and operations related thereto, as such contracts are defined in the GESCO Assumption Agreement, or (ii) are not assigned to WGS under a corresponding patent assignment being executed contemporaneously herewith (the "U.S. Patents") to be directly assigned from ASSIGNOR to WGES.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby distributes, assigns and transfers to WGES, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents, including the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions therein disclosed and/or claimed, including the right to patent same throughout the world, and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof.

This Assignment shall not operate to assign, sell, transfer or deliver any Acquired Assets or any claim, right or benefit arising thereunder or resulting therefrom if such assignment, sale, transfer or delivery thereof, without the consent of a third party (where such consent has not been previously obtained), would constitute a breach or default thereof or a violation of applicable law.

NY2:\369640\01\7X7S01!.DOC\80758.0195

The respective rights of ASSIGNOR, on the one hand, and WGES, on the other hand, with respect to the Acquired Assets sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered hereby shall be governed by the Agreement. Nothing in this Assignment shall be construed to be a modification of, or limitation on, any provision of the Agreement, including the representations and warranties set forth therein and the obligations of WGES pursuant to the terms thereof. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 22 day of March, 1999.

## **CBS CORPORATION**

By: Robert J. Frudlin Name: Robert G. Freedline Tille: Vice-President and Controller

County of New York: ) State of New York : )

Witnessed before me this 22 day of March

Notary Public

CT HARRISBURG # 3/14

7	354	

#### CONSENT TO USE OF SIDELAR NAME DSCB:17.3 (Rev 99)

Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 (relating to use of a confusingly similar masses) the undersigned association, desiring to commut to the set by another association of a name which is confusingly similar to its name, hereby certifier that:

1. The name of the association executing this Consent to Use of Similar Name ins\_\_\_\_CBS\_Inc.

SENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PITTSBLRGH ;11-18-97 ; 13:52 ;CT SYSTEM/PITTSBLRGH-

07/11-1543

( m \

2. The (s) address of this association's current registered office in this Constantenewealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the causity of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):

Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) dos The Prentice-Hall Co	rporation System, Inc.	· · · <del>· · · · · · · ·</del>	New Yo	County

For an execution represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be downed the county in which the association is located for versus and efficial publication purposes.

1	The date of its incorporation or other organization is:	January	27	, 1927

4. The statute under which it was incorporated or otherwise organized is: the State of New York

5. The association(s) cruticled to the beaufit of this Consent to Use of Similar Name is (are):\_\_\_

Westinghouse\_Electric Corporation which intends to change its

name to CBS Corporation

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned nees. See hus caused this concert to be signed by a duly authorized efficient thereaf this 18th\_day of November\_, 19.97.

**CBS Inc** udia E. Morf TITLE: Vice President nd Treasurer

(PA. - C38 - 18/1.72)

P3789-1579       Image: Control of the server server of the server server server of the server	SENT BY:	C T SYSTEM	PITTSBLRCH : 11	-18-97 ; 13:51	CT SYSTEX/PLT	TSPURCH-	CT HARRISBLEG:#	2/14	
Microffie Number	. 1					Λ			
	Mic	rofilm Nemö	•		Filed with the pe	partment of State			
ATTICLES OF AMEXIMPLET-DOMENTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB.15-1915 (Barrow) The compliance with the requirements of 15 P.C.S. § 1915 (Marrow) " articles of Amendment, the undersigned testing to answell the Articles, hereby tative data. " The reason of the corporation" current regulatered office in the Comportant is (b) assued of in correct the following information to conform to the records of the Dopartment is horeby asthorized of correct the following information to conform to the records of the Dopartment is horeby asthorized of correct the following information to conform to the records of the Dopartment is horeby asthorized of correct the following information to conform to the records of the Dopartment is horeby asthorized of correct the following information to conform to the records of the Dopartment is horeby asthorized of (Marrow and Street] [ Or System] [ Or State] [ Or	Eat	ity Number	0386973		X	verte to	Ja-		
DSCB15-1915 (Rev 90)  In compliance with the requirements of 15 Ta.C.S. § 1915 (ref. "seriation of anendament), the underrigend intermediation corporation, desiring to assessed for Articles, hereby tates dat					Secretary	of the Constances			
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered effics is this Commonwealth or (b) same of its corrective following is formation to conform to the recents of the Department is barreby anthonized to corrective following is formation to conform to the recents of the Department is barreby anthonized to corrective following is formation to conform to the recents of the Department is barreby anthonized to correct the following is formation to conform to the recents of the Department is barreby anthonized to correct the following is formation to conform to the recents of the Department is barreby anthonized to correct the following is formation to the recents of the Department is (b) that is comported to the Department is (b) that is the properties is board of the department is (b) that is comported to the department is (b) that is comported to the construction of the following:      The anneadment shall be offective upon filing there articles of Amendment in the Department of State.     J. The anneadment was adapted by the star-bodiers (or members) personal to 15 PacC.5.§ 1914(a) and (b).     J. The anneadment was adapted by the star-bodiers (or members) personal to 15 PacC.5.§ 1914(a) and (b).     J. The anneadment adapted by the very constance personal to 15 PacC.5.§ 1914(a) and (b).     J. The anneadment adapted by the very constance, set (orth is full, is as follows:	busi		to with the requires	DSCB: 15-15 nents of 15 Pa.C.S. § ad its Articles, hereby	15 (Rev 90) 1915 (rei= 'o a states that.	rticles of amends			
comparential registered office previder and the county of verse is (the Department is bareby authorized to correct the following is formation to conform in the recerch of the Department):          (*)       Number and Street       City       State       Zip       County         (b) drag       CT       Opport 1: 00       System       All legheny       County         (b) drag       CT       Opport 2: 100       System       County       County         Number and Street       City       State       Zip       County         (b) drag       CT       Opport 2: 100       System       County         Number and Street       Construction regression by a commercial registered office provider, the county is (b) shall be does not the compartment by or under which it was incorporated in	t.	The name of	the corporation is:	Westinghous	e Electric Co	rporation			
Number and Street       City       State       Zip       County         (b) ofer       CI COPPOPELION System       Alleghenv       County         Nume of Commercial Registered Office Provider       County       County         For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be does not the county in which the comportion is located for voice and official publication parpoon.       Spacial Act of the County in (b) shall be does not the county in which it was incorporated for voice and official publication parpoon.         1       The statute by or under which it was incorporated is:       ADDEDTOLED April 9, 1872         2       The date of its incorporate complete, one of the following):		commercial ( correct the fo	registered office pr	evider and the count	ty of vexue is (the	Department is h	or (b) same of its ereby anthorized to		
Por a comparation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the constry in (b) shall be does not the constry in which the comparation is located for venue and efficial publications purposes.         Special Act of the General Assembly         • The states by or under which it was incorparated in a dopfrough Anril 3, 1872         • The date of its incorparation as: April 9, 1872         • (Check, and if appropriate complete, see of the following):         - The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         X_The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         X_The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         X_The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         X_The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         X_The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         X_The assessment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.         Y_The assessment was adapted by the shareholders (or members) persons to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a).         (Check, and K appropriate complete, one of the following):         _The assessment estapeed by the vergenation, set (orth in Stall, is as follows:         PADEPT. OF STATE	1	(a) Number	and Street	City	State	Źlp	County		
Por a comparation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the constry in (b) shall be does not the constry in which the comparation is located for venue and efficial publication purposes.       Special Act of the General Assembly         9. The started by or under which if was incorporated in a doff-fuence (An-ril 3, 1872	4	(b) c/ei	CT Corporation	System		-	Allegheny	۵ - H	
the causey in which the corporation is located for venue and efficial publication purposes. Spacial Act of the General Assembly The same by or under which it was incorporated in <u>Spacial Act of the General Assembly</u> (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): 		Nam	e of Commercini R	gistered Office Previ	der				
The date of its incorporation as: <u>Apr11.9.1872</u> (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):				A					
The date of its incorporation as: <u>Apr 11 9, 1872</u> (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):	3. 1	Che statute le	y or under which it	was in corporated in:	Approved Ap	of the Gener r11 9, 1872	al Assembly		
	4 1	The date of it	incorporation in	Apr11 9, 1872					
X_The suscedurest shall be offlective on        December 1, 1997 et	5. (	Chock, and i	rappropriate comp	siets, one of the follow	ring):				
X_The suscedurest shall be offlective on        December 1, 1997 et			iment shall be offe	tive uses filler thes	e Articips of Amer	datent in the Dec	ertinent of State.		
Dute     Hour       6. (Check see of the following):									
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) personant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors personant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). 7. (Check, and K'appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment adopted by the corporation, set (orth in full, is as follows: PA DEPT. OF STATE				0	•••		per		
	<b>6</b> (1								
7. (Check, and K'appropriate complete, our of the following): The anomalyzest adopted by the corporation, set (orth in full, is as follows: PA DEPT. OF STATE	-	_The amount	inent was adopted i	by the shareholders (a	n mempers) benan	ant to 15 Pa.C.S.	1914(a) and (b).		
PA DEPT. OF STATE	-	<u>X</u> The ensem	iment was adopted	by the board of dire	ctors pursuant to i	5 Pa.C.S. § 1914(e	<b>b</b>		
PA DEPT. OF STATE	7. <b>(</b> (	Check, and H	appropriate comp	ioto, one of the fullem	ieg):				
	_	_The ensemi	lmont adopted by t	be corporation, set (4	erth in Suil, is as fo	<b>Bewe</b> t			
NOV 1.8 1997					PA DEPT. OF	STATE			
	<b>/84</b> -	1497 - 10 <b>0</b> 40	R		NOV 18	1997			
	10.		-						
				•					
				······································					
								1 A	
									· : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :

1

SENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH: 11-18-97 : 13:52 :CT SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH-9784-1545

CT HARRISBLRG :# 3/14

「市山」

Contraction of the local division of the loc

Sec. And

er 3

le restance la la

4

¢.

DSCB: 15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

\_XThe amendment adopted by the corporation are set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. \_\_\_\_The restated Articles of Incorporation supersode the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this \_18th \_day of November \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_97.

Westinghouse Electric Corporation

(Name of Corporation) WATCH BY1\_ Angeline (J Straka(Signature)

TTTLE: Vice President, Secretary and Associate General Counsel

(PA - HET)

7



CT HARRISBLRG:# 4/14

# 9784-1546

## EXHIBIT A

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Company") is CBS · Corporation.

n an training a

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 26, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

### CBS CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed. the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth DBOH

PATENT REEL: 010103 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 07/22/1999